Specification Sheet
1
US Commercial Lighting Manufacturer Since 1982
© FC Lighting 3609 Swenson Ave. • St. Charles, IL • 60174  |  fclighting.com  |  800.900.1730
Due to continuous development and improvements, specifications are subject to change without notice. FC Lighting reserves the right to change lab test details or specifications without notice.
Product use certifies agreement to FC Lighting terms and conditions. FCC Series Cylinder Lights are engineered and produced in our Illinois manufacturing facility.
SO-JF-111521
SPECIFICATION

FCD481
Single Direction
ORDERING EXAMPLE: FCD481-120V-4K-1L-SL-F-PVC
FCD481 1L
SERIES VOLTAGE CCT LUMENS Finish ACCESSORIES
FCD481 120V 27K 2700K 1L   165 lm (4W) BK Black PVC PVC Housing
277V 3K 3000K BZ Bronze F Fuse
35K 3500K WH White
4K 4000K SL Silver
CC Custom Color
FCD481R UNV 1L
SERIES VOLTAGE CCT LUMENS Finish ACCESSORIES
FCD481R† UNV   120-277V 27K 2700K 1L   165 lm (4W) BK Black PVC PVC Housing
3K 3000K BZ Bronze F Fuse
35K 3500K WH White BBUR1 Battery Backup Remote (Indoor)
4K 4000K SL Silver BBUX2 Battery Backup Remote (Outdoor)
CC Custom Color N/A Leave Blank for Remote Driver Only
(without Battery Backup)
6” Round Directional
Drive-over LED Inground.
REMOTE DRIVER & BATTERY BACKUP
1  Battery Back-up & LED Driver Remote (INDOOR), IP20, IK08,
NEMA 1, 0°C to +48°C, 30’ MAX Distance with 12AWG
(w/UNV Option Only)
2  Battery Back-up & LED Driver Remote (OUTDOOR), IP67, IK10,
NEMA 4X, -20°C to +55°C, 30’ MAX Distance with 12AWG
(w/UNV Option Only)
†  LED DRIVER REMOTE (INDOOR) IP20, IK08, NEMA 1,
-20°C to +50°C, 30’ MAX Distance with 12AWG.
*Consult factory for outdoor remote driver only.
Product scheduled for discontinuance when inventory is depleted.EOL Notice: Product scheduled for discontinuance when inventory is depleted.EOL Notice:
PHOTOMETRY
DIMENSIONS
PHOTOMETRY
DIMENSIONS
ACCESSORIES – PVC Housing
5.75 in
4.2 in
3.5 in
1.75 in
FCD481
4.1 in
4.5 in
.65 in
6 in
FCD481 120V LED 4000K 165 Lumens
Page 3 of 5
fclighting.com
RESULTS OF TEST (cont’d)
Photometric and Electrical Measurements at Ambient Temperature Distribution
Flood Summary
Efficiency Lumens Horizontal
Spread
Vertical
Spread
Field (10%): 85.7% 139.7 169.5 106.9
Beam (50%): 46.2% 75.3 126.1 23.3
Total: 100.2% 163.3
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % Luminaire
0-30 10.4 6.4%
0-40 17.4 10.7%
0-60 34.5 21.1%
60-90 69.8 42.8%
70-100 107.5 65.9%
90-120 58.7 36%
0-90 104.3 63.9%
90-180 58.8 36.1%
0-180 163.1 100%
Filename: FCD481-120V-LED-4K-240-SL
Manufacturer: FC/SSL Lighting